PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROVI TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	10/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTUAL GAMING TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	321 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 307	
City:	MCKINNEY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5860862
Patent Number:	6193610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5127174485

Email: dhipskind@olavidunne.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL HIPSKIND
Address Line 1: 816 CONGRESS AVE

Address Line 2: STE 1620

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. HIPSKIND	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P Hipskind/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

503546676

source=Patent assignment (Rovi)#page1.tif source=Patent assignment (Rovi)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0591

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

ROVI TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2830 De La Cruz Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95050,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, desired to sell all rights, title and interests in the patents listed in Schedule A ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS,

VIRTUAL GAMING TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 321 N. Central Expressway, Suite 307, McKinney, TX 75070,

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desired to obtain all rights, title and interests in the Patents and all the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Patents ("Inventions");

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that effective

as of October 8, 2015 ("the Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the prior receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including all rights to causes of action and remedies related to any of the Patents (including the right to sue, pursue damages, collect royalties, pursue injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present or future infringement), and all Inventions described and claimed therein or entitled to the benefit thereof, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations, to the full end of the terms for such Letters Patent, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0592

Schedule A

PATIENT RIGHTS - U.S. PATIENTS	
U.S. Patent Number	Issue Date
5,860,862	01-19-1999
6,193,610	02-27-2001

PATENT REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 10/29/2015